ì

## Remington Arms Co., Inc. Product Service Legal Case #:5514

			Legal Case #:5						
ation									
RE# Date Opened		• • •				Pre L	it Lit	Obsolete	
formation									
ype Business First Name Last Name Street		Street	City	State	Zip A	Age Contact			
	Richard	Spalletta	611 State Rt 690	Spring Brook Twp	PA	18444	C 570-351-3029		
ormation									
Claims		(	Codes	Repair Est.	Medical	Treatm	ent Med	ical Status	
PI PD Cause:4079 (			- Link		known	nown			
r call from	Spalletta, he r	eceived a 700 SPS	to sell to a customer	and the bolt handle	will not full	y close b	ut the firing	oin will	
rmation									
		Туре	Model/Ga.	SKU	Serial	Bbl.	DO	DOM	
ton	(	CF/BA 700/270 WSM 27253 \$6749000		)	11/2/2010 7	:15:37 AM			
			Accessories	Original Owner Y					
Informati	on - None Def	ined	an a fair an	<b></b>				9999 AL-6999 - L'99-1 - PAPE, PL-6-4999	
			Remington/700/C	CF/BA					
ettlement	ł	Release of Claims	Release Da	te Reimburs	ement S	Cash ettlemen	Reim. t Date AP	Cash Date APV	
	Re	epair/Replacemen Cost	t Repair/Replace Date	ement					
			d Spalletta, he found correctly and he will r			e scope r	nount screw	was too	
	Date Ope formation Business ormation Claims when clos r call from ormation formation ton hased Informatic cts Informatic cts Informatic cts Informatic	Date Opened formation Business First Name Richard ormation Claims when closing bolt r call from Spalletta, he r ormation ton C hased Where JERRY S SPC a Information - None Def cts Information - None Def cts Information - None Def cts Information - None E ettlement F nd problem in his y and corrected himself.	Date Opened Date Opened(PS) 12/30/2010   formation Richard Spalletta   Business First Name Last Name   Richard Spalletta   ormation Cause:4079 C   Claims Cause:4079 C   when closing bolt Concern:1008 F   r call from Spalletta, he received a 700 SPS   ormation Type   to n CF/BA   hased Where Purchased   JERRY S SPORT CENTER, INC   a Information - None Defined   cts Information - None Defined   cts Information - None Defined   cts Information in his   y and corrected   himself.	Date Opened Date Opened(PS) 12/30/2010 Date Clos 1/17/201   formation Business First Name Last Name Street   Richard Spalletta 611 State Rt 690   ormation Codes   Claims Codes   Claims Codes   claims Codes   claims Codes   claims Codes   claims Concern:1008 Fired on Bolt Closing   ormation Concern:1008 Fired on Bolt Closing   reall from Spalletta, he received a 700 SPS to sell to a customer at the fired on CF/BA 700/270 WSM   hased Where Purchased Accessories   JERRY S SPORT CENTER, INC Accessories   a Information - None Defined Remington/700/C   ettlement Release of Claims Release Da at the first on the pair/Replace of the first on the first of the first	Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident   formation 12/30/2010 1/17/2011 incident   Business First Name Last Name Street City   Richard Spalletta 611 State Rt 690 Spring Brook Twp   ormation Codes Repair Est.   Claims Codes Repair Est.   Cause:4079 Other - Unexamined When closing bolt   concern:1008 Fired on Bolt Closing real from Spalletta, he received a 700 SPS to sell to a customer and the bolt handle were and the bolt handle were and the polymony   ormation Type Model/Ga. SKU   ormation CF/BA 700/270 WSM 27253   hased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner   JERRY S SPORT CENTER, INC Y Y	Date Opened   Date Opened(PS) 12/30/2010   Date Closed 1/17/2011   Incident Date     formation   Business   First Name   Last Name   Street   City   State     Richard   Spalletta   611 State Rt 690   Spring Brook Twp   PA     ormation   Codes   Repair Est.   Medical     Claims   Codes   Repair Est.   Medical     when closing bolt   Concern:1008 Fired on Bolt Closing   Un     re call from Spalletta, he received a 700 SPS to sell to a customer and the bolt handle will not full   Total and a customer and the bolt handle will not full     re call from Spalletta, he received a 700 SPS to sell to a customer and the bolt handle will not full   String and a customer and the bolt handle will not full     re call from Spalletta, he received a 700 SPS to sell to a customer and the bolt handle will not full   String and a customer and the bolt handle will not full     remation   YPP   Model/Ga.   SKU   Serial     toon   CF/BA   700/270 WSM   27253   S6749000     hased   Where Purchased   Accessories   Original Owner     JERRY S SPORT CENTER, INC   Y   Y   Information - None Defined   S     ts Information - None D	Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date Pre Li   12/30/2010 1/17/2011 formation Incident Date Pre Li   Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip   Richard Spalletta 611 State Rt 690 Spring Brook Twp PA 18444   ormation Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment   Claims Course:4079 Other - Unexamined Unknown   when closing bolt Concern:1008 Fired on Bolt Closing Unknown   r call from Spalletta, he received a 700 SPS to sell to a customer and the bolt handle will not fully close b Unknown   rmation Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial   hased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner   JERRY S SPORT CENTER, INC Y Y	Date Opened   Date Opened(PS)   Date Closed   Incident Date   Pre Lit   Lit     12/30/2010   1/17/2011   1/17/2011   Incident Date   Pre Lit   Lit     formation   Business   First Name   Last Name   Street   City   State   Zip   Age   C     Richard   Spalletta   611 State Rt 690   Spring Brook Twp   PA   18444   C 570     ormation   Cause:4079   Other - Unexamined   Unknown   Unknown   Medical Treatment   Medical reatment     e cause:4079   Other - Unexamined   Unknown   Unknown   Cause:4079   Other - Unexamined   Unknown   Incident Spalletta, he received a 700 SPS to sell to a customer and the bolt handle will not fully close but the firing part of the concern:1008 Fired on Bolt Closing   Unknown   Incident Parchased   DO     torn   CF/BA   700/270 WSM   27253   S6749000   11/2/2010 7:     hased   Where Parchased   Accessories   Original Owner   JERRY S SPORT CENTER, INC   Y     Information - None Defined   Ets Information - None Defined   Remington/700/CF/BA   Cash Settlement   Cash Date API     nd problem in his	

Examination	Remington/CF/BAJ

Part	Sub-Part	Code	Comment



۰. <del>ب</del>

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 870 Remington Drive P. O. Box 700 Madison, NC 27025-0700

## ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM

DATE:	12/30/2010 REQUESTED BY:	christy	
QUANTITY:	1 WEIGHT PER PACKA	GE:	10
REASEICHECKONE MEDIA COORDINATOR		xx	
TO MAIL			
	700		

## LABEL INFORMATION

MAIL LABEL TO:	Richard Spalletta 611 State Rt 690 Spring Brook Twp, PA 18444	
RETURN ITEM TO	: Rem Prod Service	

RLEASE COMPLETE AND PARTIS OF THIS FORM AND SEND TO THE MEDIACOORDINATION

4XX596 DEC 31 SVC GNDCOM TRACKING# 1Z4XX59690 REF 1:RICHARD SPALL REF 2:700	ACT   0656293	ALL CUR MT 10.0 LBS 355 0/CM	r usd	1 OF	1
HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 SINGLE-PIECE PUB RAT DV 0.00 DC 0.00 AH 0.00 TOT PUB CHG 7.27	A FE CHRG COD DGD PR	SS: 0.00 0.00 0.00 PUB+HANDLIM	SVC RS SD SP IG	T/P USD 0.50 0.00 0.00 7.27	